
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037066-2025 

Contract

T0422 - CM29 Europa Point Lighthouse Painting

Trinity House

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037066

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b270  

Published 3 July 2025, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Trinity House

TRINITY HOUSE

LONDON

EC3N 4DH

Email

ETENDER@TRINITYHOUSE.CO.UK

Telephone

+44 1255245045

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037066-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037066-2025
mailto:ETENDER@TRINITYHOUSE.CO.UK


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

.UK,WWW.TRINITYHOUSE.CO,.UK

Buyer's address

http://trinityhouse.g2b.info/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

MARITIME NAVIGATION

http://WWW.TRINITYHOUSE.CO
http://trinityhouse.g2b.info/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

T0422 - CM29 Europa Point Lighthouse Painting

Reference number

T0422

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45442100 - Painting work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The procurement and award for the painting of Europa Point Lighthouse

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £84,182

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45442100 - Painting work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

LONDON

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procurement for the painting of Europa Point Lighthouse

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-007301

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CM29 Europa Point Lighthouse

Title

CM29 Europa Point Lighthouse

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 June 2025

/Notice/007301-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sunlight Aluminium and PVC Ltd

17G Chatham Counterguard, PO Box 69

Gibralter

CO12 3JW

Email

jodie.taylor@trinityhouse.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £84,182

Total value of the contract/lot: £84,182

mailto:jodie.taylor@trinityhouse.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://trinityhouse.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=963426946 GO
Reference: GO-202573-PRO-31263987

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

TRINITY HOUSE

THE QUAY

HARWICH

CO12 3JW

Email

ETENDER@TRINITYHOUSE.CO.UK

Telephone

+44 1255245045

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

WWW.TRINITYHOUSE.CO.UK

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://trinityhouse.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=963426946
mailto:ETENDER@TRINITYHOUSE.CO.UK
http://WWW.TRINITYHOUSE.CO.UK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T14:52:34+0100
	TCPDF




